Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) 09/23/20 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/201	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ET	
1036332		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater,	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Final Print Assurance Inc.	
GMÈ Flexo Prepress Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30 Intermodal Drive	
Execution Date(s)August 24, 2011		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brampton	
Joint Research Agreement	State:on	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CA Zip1.6T 5K1	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CA Zip16T 5K1	1 200
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	em _k i son <u>i</u>
11/936,526 12/734,555 Additional numbers at	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	i di
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	er (t. Seriela
Name Frank Farfan		7 4 4
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Internal Address:	NA Authorized to be abound to deposit appoint	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information	
State:ca ZipMsHzL7		
Phone Number 416-368-8313 ext. 139	·	
Fax Number: 416-368-1645	Deposit Account Number 040752	
Email Address: ffarfan@dennisonip.com	Authorized User Name Dennison Associates	· <u>-</u>
9. Signature:	09/26/2011 AMULLINS 00000032 040752 1936545)
Signature	01 FC:8021 September 2/12011 Date	
Frank Farfan	Total number of pages including cover 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 9/21/2011 2:50:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W PTOFAX-002/44 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4163681645 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-45

Assignment

GMF FLEXO PREPRESS INC., (herein "ASSIGNOR")

of 30 Intermodal Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5K1, Canada (formerly of 6447 Northam Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1J2, Canada),

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby transfer, sell and assign to

FINAL PRINT ASSURANCE INC., (herein "ASSIGNEE")

of 30 Intermodal Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5K1, Canada

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have the second been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made. In the last of the addition, said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any-such applications for Letters Patent. Said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in said ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of said ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE for its own name as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein. AND, said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario, this 24 TH day of August 2011

GMF FLEXO PREPRESS INC.

Call Calumniel, CGA per: print name & title: E.HERZIG PRESS

The sold of 88 febrer of the A

Park to a free or

Declaration

SCHEDULE A

<u>Country</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
	· .		
Canada	2643245	Nov 6/08	System And Method For Analyzing Print Quality
Europe/EPO	08846474.8	Nov 6/08	System And Method For Analyzing Print Quality
United States	11/936526	Nov 7/07	System And Method For
on the second		en e	Analyzing Print Quality
	医乳腺 化氯化甲基二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	, k	
United States	12/734555	Nov 6/08	System And Method For
			Analyzing Print Quality

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 9/21/2011 2:50:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-002/44 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4163681645 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-45

PATENT REEL: 027062 FRAME: 0816